# FILED

NOV 1 8 2020

IN THE SUPREME COURT	OF THE STATE OF NEVADALERK OF SUPREME COURT
Lumpsey Antes	BY SUPREME COURT
Appellant,	SE OF CLERKY
vs.	Supreme Court No. 816.35
D	District Court No. <u>D-18-573154-D</u>
Bobby Antel	į.
Respondent.	
	·
TO: Tiftany Skagas  Court Reporter Name	
•	ion of a transcript of the proceedings before the district
Judge or officer hearing the trial or hearing: Rena Ho	unhac
Date(s) of trial or hearing: Feb. 7, 2020 + Feb.	ighes
TED. T. AURU = tel	12, 2000
Portions of the transcint requested.	
Portions of the transcipt requested: Full Transcrip	<del>l</del> s
Nombon	
Number of copies required:	
	LINDSey Antic
	Name of person requesting transcripts
	4564 Scorpion Track ct
	LV NV 89178
	City/State/Zip
	7025776657 Telephone number
CERTIFIC	
I certify that on this date I ordered these transmisses	C
delivering this form to the court reporter(s) and I paid the	equired deposit.
To the second of	Standard Fra
NOV 17 2020	ure Could
NUV 17 ZOZO	-2-2020
CLEntry	

## **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that on the date indicated below, I served a copy of this completed transcript request form upon the court reporter(s) and all parties to the appeal:		
By personally serving it upon him/her; or		
By mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address(es) (list names and address(es) of parties served by mail):		
DATED this 2 day of June	Signature Sul	
	Print Name	
	9564 Scorpion Track ct	
,	Las Vegias, NV 89178 City/State/Zip	
	Telephone number	

6/2/2020 5:01 PM 1 Steven D. Grierson RTPR FAM CLERK OF THE COURT LINDSEY ANTEE 2 9564 SCORPION TRACK CT LAS VEGAS, NV 89178 3 (702) 577-6657 PLAINTIFF/LINDSEY ANTEE IN PROPER PERSON 4 5 DISTRICT COURT- FAMILY DIVISION 6 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 7 LINDSEY SHARRON ANTEE, 8 9 Plaintiff(s), CASE NO.D-18-573154-D 10 -VS-BOBBY DEE ANTEE, DEPT. NO. J 11 12 Defendant(s). 13 14 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS 15 TO: TIFFANY SKAGGS 16 Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the 17 District Court, as follows: 18 Judge Rena Hughes heard the proceedings: 19 Requesting Transcript for a two-day trial which was held on February 7, 2020, and 20 21 February 12, 2020. 22 I am requesting a full transcript of the proceedings. 23 1 Copy requested 24 I hereby certify that on the 2 day of June, 2020 I ordered Transcripts listed above from 25 the court reporter, Tiffany Skaggs, and paid the required deposit on the 2 day of June 26 2020. 27 28

**Electronically Filed** 

Dated this 2 day of June, 2020

SIGNATURE

LINDAEY ANTEE 9564 SCORPION TRACK CT

LAS VEGAS, NV 89178



### EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

### FAMILY DIVISION



SEP 29 2020

	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	CLERK OF COURT		
LINDSEY SHARRON ANTEE, Plaintiff,	) CASE NO. D ) DEPT. J )	-18-573154-D		
vs.	) NV SUPREME CT	. APPEAL NO. 81635		
BOBBY LEE ANTEE, Defendant.	) SEALED			
FINAL BILLING FOR TRANSCRIPTS				
for Lindsey Sharron	ranscript Video Service Antee on September in the above-captioned	29, 2020 for th		
FEBR	YARY 7, 2020; FEBRUARY 1	.2, 2020		
The transcript to \$1,743.27. A deposit August 27, 2020. The	pt and one copy were recotal is 439 pages, for a in the amount of \$1,500 balance of \$243.27 was perbatim Reporting and Total	final cost of .00 was received on paid on September		
DATED this 29 <sup>th</sup> da	ay of September, 2020.			
Balance of <u>Paid in Full</u> Check	Maria Balagtas, Legal Transcription Video S	l diffice Asst. II Services		
With State of State o	this day of			

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES 601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 455-4977



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

FILED

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SEP 29 2020

CLERK OF COURT

LINDSEY SHARRON ANTEE,	) CASE NO. D-18-573154-D
Plaintiff,	) DEPT. J
	)
vs.	) NV SUPREME CT. APPEAL NO. 81635
	)
BOBBY LEE ANTEE,	)
Defendant.	) SEALED

### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSCRIPTS NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

The Office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript and one copy, for the purposes of appeal from Lindsey Sharron Antee on August 21, 2020, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

### FEBRUARY 7, 2020; FEBRUARY 12, 2020

I do hereby certify that copies of the transcript requested in the above-captioned case were submitted to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court on September 29, 2020, and ordering party was notified September 29, 2020.

DATED this 29th day of September, 2020.

Maria Balagtas, Legal Office Asst. II
Transcription Video Services

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES 601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 455-4977

### EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

1

25

3	FAMILY DIVISION			
4	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
5				
6	LINDSEY SHARRON ANTEE, ) Plaintiff, )	CASE NO. D-18-573154-D DEPT. J		
7	)   vs. )	NV SUPREME CT. APPEAL NO. 81635		
8	, ,	NV SOFILE CI. AFEMI NO. 01055		
9	BOBBY LEE ANTEE,  Defendant.	SEALED		
10				
11	RECEIPT OF COPY			
12	RECEIPT OF COPY of Transcripts and Certification of the			
13	following proceeding in the above-captioned case:			
14				
1.5	FEBRUARY 7, 2020; FEBRUARY 12, 2020			
16				
17	Were filed September 29, 2020 for Lindsey Sharron Antee is			
18	hereby acknowledged this// day of November , 2020.			
19	,0			
20	Lindsey Sharron Antee			
21	9364 Scorpton flack Ct.			
22	Las Vegas, NV. 89178			
23				
24	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COU	JRT - TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES		

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES 601 N. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 455-4977